

**2019 TAX AGGREGATE
AS OF FEBRUARY 2021**

BEGINNING PROPERTY AGGREGATE	\$	27,257,844.00
BEGINNING PUBLIC UTILITY	\$	955,386.00
TOTAL BEGINNING TAXES TO ACCOUNT FOR	\$	28,213,230.00
PROPERTY ADDITIONS		
PROPERTY INCREASES	\$	104,611.54
PUBLIC UTILITY ADDITIONS		
PUBLIC UTILITY INCREASES		
TOTAL INCREASES	\$	104,611.54
PROPERTY DECREASES	\$	48,365.89
PROPERTY DELETES		
PUBLIC UTILITY DELETIONS		
PUBLIC UTILITY DECREASES		
TOTAL DECREASES	\$	48,365.89
PROPERTY TAX COLLECTIONS CURRENT MONTH	\$	131,704.21
PROP TAX COLLECTIONS PRIOR MONTHS	\$	27,630,501.06
TOTAL TAX COLLECTIONS	\$	27,762,205.27
PROPERTY TAXES UNPAID	\$	507,270.38
PUBLIC UTILITY TAXES UNPAID	\$	
TOTAL TAXES UNPAID	\$	507,270.38
TOTAL BEGINNING AGGREGATE	\$	28,213,230.00
ADD TOTAL INCREASES	\$	104,611.54
LESS TOTAL DECREASES	\$	48,365.89
TOTAL TAXES TO ACCOUNT FOR:	\$	28,269,475.65
TOTAL COLLECTED	\$	27,762,205.27
TOTAL UNPAID	\$	507,270.38
TOTAL TAXES ACCOUNTED FOR:	\$	28,269,475.65

**2020 TAX AGGREGATE
AS OF FEBRUARY 2021**

BEGINNING PROPERTY AGGREGATE	\$	27,110,574.00
BEGINNING PUBLIC UTILITY	\$	800,676.00
TOTAL BEGINNING TAXES TO ACCOUNT FOR	\$	27,911,250.00
PROPERTY ADDITIONS		
PROPERTY INCREASES	\$	28,176.62
PUBLIC UTILITY ADDITIONS		
PUBLIC UTILITY INCREASES		
TOTAL INCREASES	\$	28,176.62
PROPERTY DECREASES	\$	21,804.00
PROPERTY DELETES		
PUBLIC UTILITY DELETIONS		
PUBLIC UTILITY DECREASES		
TOTAL DECREASES	\$	21,804.00
PROPERTY TAX COLLECTIONS CURRENT MONTH	\$	11,439,823.13
PROP TAX COLLECTIONS PRIOR MONTHS	\$	13,667,140.63
TOTAL TAX COLLECTIONS	\$	25,106,963.76
PROPERTY TAXES UNPAID	\$	2,719,365.86
PUBLIC UTILITY TAXES UNPAID	\$	91,293.00
TOTAL TAXES UNPAID	\$	2,810,658.86
TOTAL BEGINNING AGGREGATE	\$	27,911,250.00
ADD TOTAL INCREASES	\$	28,176.62
LESS TOTAL DECREASES	\$	21,804.00
TOTAL TAXES TO ACCOUNT FOR:	\$	27,917,622.62
TOTAL COLLECTED	\$	25,106,963.76
TOTAL UNPAID	\$	2,810,658.86
TOTAL TAXES ACCOUNTED FOR:	\$	27,917,622.62

Dept Description	Beginning Balance	Adjustments	Receipts	Transfers In	Disbursements	Transfers Out	Commissions	Ending Balance
101 General	-11,223,671.12	7,937.44	-6,073,693.81	0.00	2,155,812.00	0.00	99,133.79	-15,034,481.70
116 Solid Waste/Sanitation	-1,360,215.93	1,395.38	-939,594.91	0.00	295,485.71	0.00	16,956.46	-1,985,973.29
121 Self-Insurance	-4,753,460.81	434.92	-265,673.49	0.00	107,088.65	0.00	5,285.26	-4,906,325.47
122 Drug Control	-349,479.78	0.00	-8,127.55	0.00	7,255.75	0.00	0.00	-350,351.58
126 District Attorney General	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
128 Employee Benefit/Special Revenue	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
131 Highway/Public Works	-5,698,584.47	0.00	-499,988.16	0.00	372,276.52	0.00	4,980.73	-5,821,315.38
132 No Longer In Use	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
141 General Purpose School	-13,179,356.31	4,746.04	-7,694,964.32	0.00	4,383,162.43	0.00	71,626.40	-16,414,785.76
142 School Federal Projects	-1,080,184.50	0.00	-333,601.74	0.00	683,029.80	0.00	0.00	-730,756.44
143 Central Cafeteria	-1,145,254.21	0.00	-269,702.86	0.00	221,911.52	0.00	0.00	-1,193,045.55
151 General Debt Service	-2,238,598.12	-2,718.22	-649,523.76	0.00	0.00	0.00	12,749.29	-2,878,090.81
156 Education Debt Service	-3,641,604.96	3.06	-410,460.31	0.00	0.00	0.00	5,234.66	-4,046,827.55
171 General Capital Projects	-244,943.45	476.90	-293,745.62	0.00	38,478.23	0.00	5,794.75	-493,939.19

172	Community Development/Industrial Park	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-27,596.45
	-27,596.45										
175	Hud Grant	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
176	Highway Capital Projects	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
177	Education Capital Projects	553.21	-412,766.62	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	7,484.74	-12,032,118.92	
	-11,627,390.25										
178	Home Program Grant	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
188	Health Department	-643.37	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-643.37	
189	Community Development	-70,921.26	-7,563.61	0.00	0.00	32,702.37	0.00	75.64	-45,706.86		
200	Interest Earned	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
263	No Longer In Use	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
264	Employee Insurance No. 1	-4,743,384.71	-459,195.00	0.00	0.00	341,862.68	0.00	0.00	-4,860,717.03		
304	No Longer In Use	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
307	Judicial District Drug	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
355	City School Ada - No. 1	0.00	2,347.27	-1,853,333.85	0.00	1,818,203.29	0.00	32,783.29	0.00	0.00	
356	City School Ada - No. 2	0.00	0.00	-850,545.19	0.00	842,039.74	0.00	8,505.45	0.00	0.00	
357	Joint Venture	0.00	0.00	-27,272.14	0.00	26,999.42	0.00	272.72	0.00	0.00	

358	Deferred Compensation	0.00	0.00	-22,512.69	0.00	22,287.56	0.00	225.13	0.00
359	Community Development - Agency	0.00	0.00	-57,699.23	0.00	57,122.24	0.00	576.99	0.00
362	Tdec Permits	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
363	Drug Task Force	-201,632.74	0.00	-18,129.95	0.00	4,104.83	0.00	0.00	-215,657.86
364	District Attorney General	-229,597.08	0.00	-2,532.36	0.00	343.22	0.00	0.00	-231,786.22
365	Industrial Development Board	0.00	-15,020.00	0.00	0.00	14,719.60	0.00	300.40	0.00
379	State of TN - Electronic Monitoring Account	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
21100	Accounts Payable	-10,880.00	2,876.00	-83,368.21	0.00	16,855.14	0.00	0.00	-74,517.07
22200	This Account Is No Longer In Use	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
28310	Undistributed Taxes	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
29900	Fee/Commission Account	0.00	0.00	271,985.70	0.00	0.00	0.00	-271,985.70	0.00
		-61,827,399.52	3,032.00	-20,962,009.68	0.00	11,441,740.70	0.00	0.00	-71,344,636.50

Summary Of Assets

	Beginning Balance	Ending Balance
11120 Cash On Hand	1,900.00	1,900.00
11130 Cash In Bank	5,224,726.77	6,662,236.55
11140 Cash With Trustee	0.00	0.00
11300 Investments	56,541,853.75	64,548,283.95
11410 Accounts Receivable	54,381.00	90,707.00
11440 Due From Other Funds	4,538.00	41,509.00
11441 Due From Primary Government	0.00	0.00
11800 Notes Receivable - Current	0.00	0.00
14310 Undistributed Warrants	0.00	0.00
	<u>61,827,399.52</u>	<u>71,344,636.50</u>

Interest Feb 2021 6843.96

2019 Taxes Collected

thru Feb 2021 131,704.21

Interest to Date

105,827.91

2020 Taxes Collected

thru Feb 2021

11,439,823.13

Monthly Sales Tax Distribution for the Month of

Jan-21

Total Collections	\$ 2,539,620.82
Less: State Cost (1.125%)	\$ 28,570.73
Net to Apportion	\$ 2,511,050.09

School System	Percentage
Greene Co.	66.91%
Greeneville	33.09%

Country/City Name	Greene Co.	Greeneville	Baileyton	Tusculum	Mosheim	Total	Balanced
Total Collections	\$ 601,761.40	\$ 1,720,445.39	\$ 55,164.88	\$ 45,537.69	\$ 116,711.46	\$ 2,539,620.82	YES
Less: State Cost (1.125%)	\$ 6,769.82	\$ 19,355.01	\$ 620.60	\$ 512.30	\$ 1,313.00	\$ 28,570.73	YES
Net Collections	\$ 594,991.58	\$ 1,701,090.38	\$ 54,544.28	\$ 45,025.39	\$ 115,398.46	\$ 2,511,050.09	YES
School Fund (50%)	\$ 297,495.79	\$ 850,545.19	\$ 27,272.14	\$ 22,512.70	\$ 57,699.23	\$ 1,255,525.05	
Point of Collection	\$ 297,495.79	\$ 850,545.19	\$ 27,272.14	\$ 22,512.69	\$ 57,699.23	\$ 1,255,525.04	

Fund	Gross	Commission	Net
Greene Co. Schools (141)	\$ 763,701.65	\$ 7,637.02	\$ 756,064.63
Greeneville City Schools (355)	\$ 415,453.24	\$ 4,154.53	\$ 411,298.71
Ed. Debt Svc. from County (156)	\$ 297,495.79	\$ 2,974.96	\$ 294,520.83
Ed. Cap. Proj. from Schools (177)	\$ 76,370.16	\$ 763.70	\$ 75,606.46
Total	\$ 1,553,020.84	\$ 15,530.21	\$ 1,537,490.63

City	Gross	Commission	Net
Greeneville (356)	\$ 850,545.19	\$ 8,505.45	\$ 842,039.74
Baileyton (357)	\$ 27,272.14	\$ 272.72	\$ 26,999.42
Tusculum (358)	\$ 22,512.69	\$ 225.13	\$ 22,287.56
Mosheim (359)	\$ 57,699.23	\$ 576.99	\$ 57,122.24
Total	\$ 958,029.25	\$ 9,580.29	\$ 948,448.96

Total Apportioned \$ 2,511,050.09

Total Commission \$ 25,110.50

BALANCED!

